
Williamsburgh Primary School & Nursery 

Diary Dates June 2018 
Dear Parents and Carers,  

Final diary dates of this session!  Where has the year gone?  Some dates below for your diaries. A list of 
the school holiday dates for session 2018-2019 is printed on the reverse of this letter for your information. 

Kind regards 

 

Nova Scott 
Head Teacher 
 
Monday 28th May School closed – holiday weekend 
Tuesday 29th May Transfer of Information meetings with nursery parents all week 

Skoobmobile at school for PIBS group 
Wednesday 30th May Edward Ross, Graphic Novelist, to work with small groups of P5 and 

P6 children today. 
P2a, P2b and P3/2 to Sherwood Greenlaw for visit 
3.30pm – 5.30pm – Drop in with Mrs Kirk for Syrian parents 

Thursday 31st May P7 Induction Day at Paisley Grammar and Castlehead High 
Cricket coach in for final session with P3, 5 and 5 
New P1 Entrants induction – 1.30pm 

Friday 1st June P7 Induction Day at Paisley Grammar and Castlehead High 
New P1 Entrants induction – 1.30pm 

Saturday 2nd June Parent Council Spring Fayre – Please come along and support.  11am 
– 1pm at the school 

Tuesday 5th June Parent Council meeting – 7pm in staffroom 
Wednesday 6th June School show “Into the Woods” – matinee and evening 
Thursday 7th June School show “Into the Woods” – matinee and evening 

P3a and b to Kelvingrove on topic trip 
Thursday 14th June Sports Day at Lagoon.  P4-P7 – AM and P1-P3 – PM.  Parents and 

families welcome to spectate. 
Friday 15th June Art Exhibition today – more details to follow in newsletter 

Fairtrade ice lollies on sale at lunchtime 
Home Link jotters home for final time this session. Please sign, 
comment and return. 

Monday 18th June End of Year Report cards issued to parents today. 
P7 Leavers’ Dance 

Wednesday 20th June Nursery Graduation for all children – 11am in school gym hall 
Thursday 21st June End of Term treat – “Jammin Andy” – in Gym hall all day 
Friday 22nd June Nursery sports event – more info in newsletter 
Monday 25th June Nursery picnic and ice cream 
Tuesday 26th June P7 Leavers’ Service – 10am at Sherwood Greenlaw – all welcome 
Wednesday 27th June School closes for Summer break – 1pm 
Wednesday 15th August Children return to school for new school session. 

 
 
 

 



Renfrewshire School Holidays 

Session 2018- 2019 

Date Description 
Monday 13th and Tuesday 14th August 
2018 

In-service days for school staff 

Wednesday 15th August 2018 Children return for new school session 
Friday 21st and Monday 24th September 
2018 

September weekend – school closed 

Friday 12th October 2018 School closes 3pm for October week 
holiday 

Monday 22nd October 2018 In-service day 3 for staff – school closed 
to children 

Tuesday 23rd October 2018 Children return  
Friday 30th November 2018 St Andrew’s Day Holiday – school closed 
Friday 21st December 2018 School closes 2.30pm for Christmas 

holidays 
Monday 7th January  2019 School re-opens to staff and children 
Monday 11th, Tuesday 12th and 
Wednesday 13th February 2019 

Mid-term break for children – school 
closed 

Wednesday 13th February 2019 In-service Day 4 for staff – school closed 
to children 

Thursday 14th February 2019 Children return 
Friday 29th March 2019 School closes 2.30pm for Spring Break 

holiday 
Tuesday 23rd April 2019 School re-opens to children and staff 
Monday 6th May 2019 May Day holiday – school closed 
Tuesday 7th May 2019 In-service day 5 – school closed to 

children 
Friday 24th and Monday 27th May 2019 May holiday weekend – school closed 
Friday 28th June 2019 School closes for summer break – 1pm 

 

Quick guide for holiday closing time 

Our office staff often get many phone calls asking to confirm closing times at holidays.  
Here is a quick guide for ease of reference! 

September weekend 3pm close 
October week 3pm close 
Christmas holidays 2.30pm close 
February long weekend 3pm close 
Spring break 2.30pm close 
May Day and May bank holidays 3pm close 
Last day of school session in June 1pm close 

 


